

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10023 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 983 OF 2016

M/s. Shree Sai DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Sushilabai Jagannath PatwardhanRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

Mr A R Patil, Addl GP for State Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

None for the Applicant, Stand Over to 23/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)