



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10023 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 983 OF 2016

M/s. Shree Sai Developers

... Applicant.

In the matter between:

Sushilabai Jaganath Patwardhan & Ors.

... Appellants.

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent.

.....
Mr. Vipul Patel, Advocate for the Applicant.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appears for the Intervenor-Applicant and seeks some time to serve the Respondent(s) by the Indian Postal System and to file affidavit of service.

2. At his request to do so, list on **1st December, 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)