

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 983 OF 2016

Smt. Sushilabai J. Patwardhan (dec) Mr. Mukund..APPELLANT
J. Patwardhan (dec) T. L. H. Mr. Kamal M.
Patwardhan

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru' The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1102 OF 2015

In

First Appeal 983 OF 2016

Smt. Sushilabai J. Patwardhan (dec) Mr. Mukund..APPLICANT
J. Patwardhan (dec) T. L. H. Mr. Kamal M.
Patwardhan

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10023 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 983 OF 2016

M/s. Shree Sai DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Sushilabai Jagannath PatwardhanRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr.A.R. Patil, Additional G.P. for the State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)