

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10023 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 983 OF 2016

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.03.25
10:58:08 +0530

Shree Sai Developers

...Applicant

In the matter between:

Smt. Sushilabai J. Patwardhan (dec) Mr. Mukund

J. Patwardhan (dec) T. L. H. Mr. Kamal M.

Patwardhan

...Appellant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary

...Respondent

Mr. Rajendra Jain with Vipul Patel for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P. for Respondent/State.

Mr. Pranil Lahigade for the proposed Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. List this Interim Application for hearing on **30th April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

